Radio test report
20103449300
based on:
- FCC part 15; subpart C; section 15.209 and 15.249
(10-1-09 edition)
Wireless Intrusion Motion Detector
Interlogix
RCR-50

Manufacturer : UTC Fire & Security B.V.
Trade mark  : Interlogix
Type designation : RCR-50
FCC ID  : CGGAA3
Hardware version  : --
Serial number : --
Software release : --
Variant 1
Product description : Wireless Intrusion Motion Detector
Manufacturer : UTC Fire & Security B.V.
Trade mark  : Interlogix
Type designation : RCR-C
FCC ID  : CGGAA3
Hardware version  : --
Serial number : --
Software release : --
Variant 2
Product description : Wireless Intrusion Motion Detector
Manufacturer : UTC Fire & Security B.V.
Trade mark  : Interlogix
Type designation : RCR-PET
FCC ID  : CGGAA3
Hardware version  : --
Serial number : --
Software release : --
Remark:
The RCR-C, RCR-PET and RCR-50 are based on the same schematics and PCB lay-out.
They only differ in lens.
Main module Page:  5 of 20
 Report number: 20103449300
3 Test schedule
Tests were carried out in accordance with the specification detailed in chapter 7 “Summary” of
this report.
Tests were carried out at the following location:
  Telefication, Zevenaar (registered as an accredited test laboratory with designation number
NL0001 under the US-EU MRA)
The samples of the product were received on:
 15 June 2010
Tests were carried out between:
  15 June 2010 and 26 April 2011
4 Product documentation
For production of this report the following product documentation was used:
Description Identification Date
Manual 1036806-C_03-2010_RCR50_Manual.pdf 2010-12-07
Manual 1035261-E_03-2010_RCR_C_Manual.pdf 2010-12-07
Manual 1037946-D_03-2010_RCR_PET_Manual.pdf 2010-12-07
Block diagram RCR block diagram 06-12-2010 Rev1_00.pdf 2011-12-07
Theory RCR-50 Theory of Operation.pdf 2011-04-06
Schematics RCR series schematic 2006753130-1A.pdf 2011-12-07
Label 1057196 Rev_B Label FCC ID RCR-50.pdf 2011-04-06
Label 1057202 Rev_B Label FCC ID RCR-C.pdf 2011-04-06
Label 1057194 Rev_B Label FCC ID RCR-PET.pdf 2011-04-06
The above-mentioned documentation will be filed at Telefication for a period of 10 years
following the issue of this test report.
Main module Page:  6 of 20
 Report number: 20103449300
5 Observations and comments
None
6 Modifications to the sample
No modifications were made to the sample.
7 Summary
The product is intended for use in the following application area(s):
INTENTIONAL RADIATOR OPERATING IN THE FREQUENCY BAND 5725 - 5875 MHz
The sample was tested according to the following specification(s):
FCC part 15; subpart C; section 15.209 and 15.249 (10-1-09 edition)
Main module Page:  7 of 20
 Report number: 20103449300
8 Conclusions
The samples of the product showed NO NON-COMPLIANCES to the specifications stated
in Chapter 7 of this report.
The results of the tests as stated in this report are exclusively applicable to the product item
as identified in this test report. Telefication accepts no responsibility for any stated
properties of product items in this test report, which are not supported by the tests as
specified in Chapter 7 “Summary”.
All tests are performed by:
name  : ing. J.C. le Clercq
function : Test Engineer
signature :
Review of test report by:
name  : G.J. Gort
function : Senior Test Engineer
signature :
The above conclusions have been verified by the following signatory:
date   : 28 April 2011
name  : ing. A. van der Valk
function : Manager Laboratory a.i.
signature :
Test results module Page:  8 of 20
 Report number: 20103449300
Test results module
1 General information